			_
Rall	Call	Nur	nher

X		

-		
	$\sim$	
	• /	

Agenda Item Number

Date

July 14, 2014

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the following Beer/Liquor applications are hereby submitted for approval to the Alcoholic Beverage Division of the Iowa Department of Commerce:

## **RENEWAL APPLICATIONS**

(A)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #13292	3102 MERLE HAY RD	C Beer
(B)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #313	2570 HUBBELL AVE	C Beer
(C)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #4554	1020 E ARMY POST RD	C Beer
(D)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #4991	3223 SE 14TH ST	C Beer
(E)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #6077	221 SW 63RD ST	C Beer
(F)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #6725	1428 E OVID AVE	C Beer
(G)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #6735	2650 INGERSOLLAVE	C Beer
(H)	DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #8594	4213 FLEUR DR	C Beer

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ to adopt.

COUNCILACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	OFFICIAL TO	
COWNIE					CERTIFICATE	
COLEMAN					1	
GATTO					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a	
GRAY					meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.	
HENSLEY				,	above was autopicu.	
MAHAFFEY					1	
MOORE			<u> </u>		1	
TOTAL					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED	my seal the day and year first above written.	
				_ Mayor	City Clerk	